## No. A-19011/50/2019-Admn.l Government of India Ministry of Corporate Affairs

A-wing, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, dated: 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of Department of Economic Affairs' Office Order No. 13016/4/2019-IES; T-24/2019 dated 16.10.2019 and M/o Textiles' Office Order F. No. A-19013/1/2016-Admn (order No. 68/2019) dated 01.11.2019, Shri C. Chinnappa (IES: 1998) has assumed the charge of the post of Director in the R&A Division, Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from the afternoon of 01.11.2019.

(Riazu Under Secretary to Government of India

- 1. Shri C. Chinnappa, Director, R&A Division, Ministry of Corporate Affairs
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi
- 3. Cash Section, Ministry of Corporate Affairs (02 copies)
- O/o Secretary/ AS/ AS &FA/ DGCoA/ JS (K)/ JS (GKS)/ JS (MP)/ DDG/ Adviser (Cost)/ EA/ DIIs/ Dir. (L&P)
- 5. R&A Division/ General Branch/ Library/ Vigilance/ Coordination Section.
- 6. IES Division, D/o Economic Affairs, M/o Finance, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. Estt. Division, M/o Textile, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi. It is requested that the Service Book of the officer may be forwarded to this Ministry at the earliest.
- 8. E-Governance cell to place it on MCA website under the 'New Appointments-IES' column
- 9. Service book of the officer
- 10. Guard File-2019.